GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:643

ANSWERED ON:02.12.2015

HRIDAY

P. Shri Nagarajan;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Reddy,Kotha Prabhakar;Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT be please to state:

(a) the manner in which cities identified under National Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) are developed and facilities provided;

(b) the details of funds sanctioned and released so far to the cities identified for development under HRIDAY, city-wise;

(c) the details of projects implemented/being implemented under HRIDAY along with the progress of these projects/project and city-wise;

(d) the time schedule fixed for development of cities identified under HRIDAY; and

(e) whether the Government proposes to extend HRIDAY to other cities and if so, the names of such cities and the expenditure likely to be incurred therein?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): The focus of the HRIDAY programme is on the development of physical, institutional, economic & social Infrastructure of the identified cities.

(b) & (c): The details are at Annexure — A.
(d): The HRIDAY schemes would be implemented during December 2014 to March 2017.

(e): No such proposal is under consideration at present.
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Annexure -A

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 643 DUE FOR 2-12-2015 REGARDIND
HRIDAY

<pre>

Sr.No. City Total fund Allocation (in Crores)

Status of City HRIDAY Plan Status of Detailed Project Report Fund Sanctioned (in crores)

1 Amritsar 69.31

Under Process Rejuvenation of Rambagh Garden and Restoration and adaptive reuse of Rambagh Garden. 4.09
2 Ajmer 40.04

Approved Development of Heritage Walk connecting Akbari Quila & Soni Ji Ki Nasiyan 5.46

3 Mathura 40.04

Under Process Nil

4 Gaya 40.04

Not Approved

Nil

5 Kanchipuram 23.04
Not Approved

Nil

6 Vellankanni 22.26


Approved Development of support infrastructure components in Velakanni town 0.97

7 Varanasi 89.31

Approved Construction of 10 approach Roads to various Heritage Sites 7.91
8 Badami 22.26

Approved Development of Sullage treatment plant at Tattakote Village at Badami 0.51
9 Amaravati 22.26

Approved Up-gradation of Approach to Heritage Sites and Development of Heritage Walk 12.48
10 Warangal 40.54

Approved Bhadrakali lake Foreshore Development 14.94
11 Puri 22.54
Under Process Nil

12 Dwarka 22.54
Under Process Nil

</pre>
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